

**SCG****PT. SCG LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE INDONESIA**JL. Surya Tekno KAV I-T1-3 Suryacipta City Of Industry,
Kutamekar, Ciampel Jawa Barat 41361 Indonesia

Phone : 0267-8610361

Fax : 0267-8610360

N.P.W.P : 31.567.302.0-433.000

PURCHASE ORDERTo : PT. INDOTEK UTAMA
GEDUNG LINDETEVES TRADE CENTER
JAKARTA BARAT, DKI JAKARTA
Indonesia

PO No. : 4021012754

PO Date : 21.09.2022

PO Currency : IDR

Phone :
Fax : 021-8981455
N.P.W.P :

Please supply the following item



No.	Material Code	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Delivery Date	Unit Price	Total Amount	Discount
10		Hydraulic Pipe OD 16mm @6m 400bar t 2mm	3	PC	27.09.2022	441,000 / 1	1,323,000	0
20		Hydraulic Pipe OD 12mm @6m 400bar t 2mm	1	PC	27.09.2022	373,500 / 1	373,500	0
30		Hydraulic Pipe OD 15mm @6m 400bar t 2mm	2	PC	27.09.2022	427,500 / 1	855,000	0

Delivery To : PT SLCI
JL. Surya Tekno KAV I-T1-3 Suryacipta City Of Industry,
Karawang 41361 IndonesiaTotal Prices 2,551,500
PPN (VAT) 280,665
Grand Total 2,832,165

Term of Payment : Credit 30 days after received bill

Remarks : PR 1021012264

Barang yang tidak sesuai spesifikasi akan kami kembalikan
Wajib mematuhi aturan keselamatan selama berada di PT. SLCI

Prepared By	Checked By	Approved By	Confirmed By (Vendor)
 Arfendi			



Price Comparison Form

Price Investigation
 Acquisition by Tender

Raw Material
 Supply
 Made to Order

Services
 Other.....

No. PC A2464

No.	Description	Quantity	Last price / Standard Price		PT Indotek Utama		PT Tangguh Fluida Powerindo		Last Order				
			As At.....		c/o Mrs. Nunu		c/o Mr. Syifa		Supplier:				
			Price	Supplier Name	Price	Delivery	Price	Delivery	Price	Delivery	Price	Date	Remarks
1	Hydraulic Pipe OD 16mm t 2mm @6m 400bar	3 pcs	Rp1.323.000	PT Indotek Utama	Rp441.000		Rp468.000						
2	Hydraulic Pipe OD 12mm t 2mm @6m 400bar	1 pcs	Rp373.500		Rp373.500		Rp772.000						
3	Hydraulic Pipe OD 15mm t 2mm @6m 400bar	2 pcs	Rp855.000		Rp427.500		Rp472.000						
			Rp2.551.500										

Verbal Price Investigation and Documented Offering Price
 Price Negotiation
 Price investigation and Verbal Offering Price
 Documented price investigation and documented Offering Price
 Special Acquisition

Reason : lowest price

Require Approval not to Sign Contract Because Good History Supplier

Urgently
 Acquire From Specific Source
 Acquire From Affiliate
 Urgently

Lowest Price / Former Price
 Quality
 Delivery
 Monopoly

Prepared by : Arfandi.K. Date: 09-15-2022	Committee of Opening the Seal Price / Price Investigator Date	Acknowledge by: Section Manager Date	Acknowledge by: Plant Manager Date
---	---	--	--

PURCHASE REQUEST CHECK APPROVAL

ITEM DESCRIPTION

PR Number : 1021012264
Total Price : IDR 3,970,000
Attachment : [Click here \(https://iot.slsi.co.id/assets/lampiranpr/PR_1021012264.JPG\)](https://iot.slsi.co.id/assets/lampiranpr/PR_1021012264.JPG)

Details PR

No.	Item	A	Material	Short Text	Quantity	Unit	Delivery Date	Plant	Matl.Group	PGR	Value
1	10	K		Hydraulic Pipe OD 16mm @6m 400bar	3	PC	06.09.2022	PT SLCI	Supplies	DBA	2,085,000
2	20	K		Hydraulic Pipe OD 12mm @6m 400bar	1	PC	06.09.2022	PT SLCI	Supplies	DBA	585,000
3	30	K		Hydraulic Pipe OD 15mm @6m 400bar	2	PC	06.09.2022	PT SLCI	Supplies	DBA	1,300,000

Purpose:

[10] Hydraulic pipe gripper loading and unloading - WKB Packing
[20] Hydraulic pipe gripper loading and unloading - WKB Packing
[30] Hydraulic pipe gripper loading and unloading - WKB Packing

GL: 523072
CC: 2011-10000

Dibuat Oleh,
90587(Taufik Hidayat)
2022-07-26 15:27:43

Checked by,
90156(Mochamad Nugrahaputra)
Approved at 2022-07-28 08:59:18

Budget Control,
90696(Mukhtar L)
Approved at 2022-07-29 14:40:36

Approved by,
90156(Mochamad Nugrahaputra)
Approved at 2022-07-30 09:51:17



PT.INDOTEK UTAMA

Hydraulic Hose and System

Office : Ruko Bekasi Fajar Blok B No.7

Kawasan Industri MM2100, Bekasi, Jawa Barat, Indonesia

Telp: 021 - 8998 1764,8998 1765 Fax: 021-8981455

Customer		Date
PT SCG LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE INDONESIA		14-Sep-22
		Quotation No.
		001/QT-IU/IX-2022
		Validity
		2 weeks
Customer reference No.		Currency
		IDR
Attention		Cust.ID
Bp Arfandi K		
Contact No.	Fax No/Email	Submitted by
0267-8610362		

Dear Mr/Ms,

Thank you for your enquiry. We are pleased to quote as follows :

No	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Hydraulic Pipe OD 16mm x 2mm x 6mtr 400bar	3 pcs	Rp 441,000	Rp 1,323,000
2	Hydraulic Pipe OD 12mm x 2mm x 6mtr 400bar	1 pcs	Rp 373,500	Rp 373,500
3	Hydraulic Pipe OD 15mm x 2mm x 6mtr 400bar	2 pcs	Rp 427,500	Rp 855,000
Note:				
- Stok tidak mengikat, harga sewaktu-waktu dapat berubah				
- Delivery Time 1-3 days after PO				
- Term Of Payment 30 days after Invoice				
TOTAL				Rp 2,551,500
PPN 11%				Rp 280,665
GRAND TOTAL				Rp 2,832,165

Please note this quotation is valid until two weeks from the date shown above

Thus our proposed offer price, great expectations and we look forward to hearing orders from you. For the attention we thank you



PT. TANGGUH FLUIDA POWERINDO

Totally Fluid Power Company

JL. JABABEKA 1 RUKO PERMATA JUNCTION BLOK B1 NO 1

Telp : 021 - 89841626 / 27

Fax : 021 - 89845963

Email : sa.tangguh@yahoo.com / salesadmin@tangguhfluidpower.com

QUOTATION

To : PT. SCG LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE INDONESIA	Ref : 0005/TFP/08/2022
Attn : Mr. Arfandi	Date : 10-Aug-22
Acc :	Phone : 082219526927
Currency : IDR	Fax : 021 - 89845963

Dear Sir,
Thank you for your inquiry, we hereby like to quote you as following :

No	Part Description	Qty	Unit	Price	Total
1	HYDRAULIC PIPE OD 16MM @6M 400 BAR	3	PCS	468,000	1,404,000
2	HYDRAULIC PIPE OD 12MM @6M 400 BAR	1	PCS	772,000	772,000
3	HYDRAULIC PIPE OD 15MM @6M 400 BAR	2	PCS	472,000	944,000
	<i>t = 2 mm</i>				
SUB TOTAL					3,120,000
PPN 11%					343,200
TOTAL					3,463,200

Note : STOCK TIDAK MENGIKAT, HARGA SEWAKTU WAKTU DAPAT BERUBAH
Delivery Time : 2 - 3 DAYS AFTER RELEASE PO
Payment : 30 DAYS AFTER INVOICE
Validity : 2 WEEKS

Regard By,

(Syifa Nurazizah)
Marketing